
 
 

CORRIGENDUM-1 

No.: NFSU/2024/Purchase/RC/01/Corrigendum-01                   Date: 18-06-2024 

The following amendments have been made in Tender No. NFSU/2024/Purchase/RC/01 

dated 31-05-2024 for Notice Inviting Tender for Annual Rate Contract for Supply of 

Chemicals, Plastic wares, Glassware, Reagents and Supply of Gas Cylinder & accessories 

and refilling of various Gases at National Forensic Sciences University (NFSU) Bhopal 

Campus, Madhya Pradesh: 

 

Amendment-1: In Clause No. 6 of “General Instruction to Bidders” may please 

be read as: 

   6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):  

 

Particulars  
Previous EMD 
Amount (Rs.) 

Revised EMD 
Amount (Rs.) 

Category-A: Chemicals  12000.00  

Rs. 10,000.00 

Category-B: Plastic wares  9000.00  

Category-C: Glassware  9000.00  

Category-D: Reagents  3000.00  

Category-E: Supply of Gas Cylinder 
and refilling of various Gases  

3000.00  

 
Note: Prospective bidders are requested to submit only one EMD while applying for any/ 

all categories of the items. 
 

Amendment-2: In Clause No. 3 (12) of “Instruction to Bidders” may please be 

read as: 

“12. Applicable GST will be extra for each category.” 

 
Revised critical dates of tender will be as followed: 
 

 Particulars  Date  

Last Date and time of submitting Bid  25.06.2024 at 18:00 hrs.  

Last Date and time of Submitting original 
Hard copy Tender fee and EMD instrument 

at NFSU Bhopal Campus  

28.06.2024 at 18:00 hrs.  

Date and time of opening of Technical Bid  26.06.2024 at 11:00 hrs  

Date and time of opening of Financial Bid  will be separately notified for Technically 
shortlisted/Qualified bidders  

 
Other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

 

                                                                                                                                      

Sd/- 

                                                                                    Assistant Registrar (Purchase) 


